



2026:DHC:4445

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 65/2024**

ABBVIE IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANYAppellant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand, Advocate.

versus

DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS DESIGNS.....Respondent

**Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC with Mr.
Govind Sharma, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% 16.12.2024

1. Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, CGSC appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that she has recently been engaged in this case and seeks some time to file reply/ written submissions.
2. Reply/ written submissions be filed within six (6) weeks.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed three (3) weeks thereafter.
4. List on 5th March, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 16, 2024

kd