



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 65/2024**

ABBVIE IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANYAppellant

Through: **Mr. Pravin Anand and Mr. Ashutosh Upadhyay, Advs.**

versus

DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Shiva Laksmi, CGSC with Ms. Esha Kumar, Mr. Madhav Bajaj and Ms. Katyayani Joshi, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **19.09.2025**

Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks four (4) weeks' time to file its rejoinder.

The parties are directed to file their written synopsis not exceeding five (5) pages one (1) week prior to the next date of hearing.

List for hearing and disposal on **15.12.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/msh