



\$~ 1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 65/2024**

ABBVIE IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Pravin Anand and Ms. Archana
Shankar, Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS DESIGNS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shiva Laksmi, SPC with Mr.
Madhav Bajaj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **27.02.2026**

List for further hearing on 13.03.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/VP