



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 65/2024**

ABBVIE IRELAND UNLIMITED COMPANYAppellant

Through: Mr. Achyut Tewari, Advocate.

versus

DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF PATENTS DESIGNSRespondent

Through: Ms. Shiva Lakshmi, SPC

Dr. Sunita Rani, Deputy Controller through VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

15.04.2026

%

1. Matter is taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday on account of birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar vide Notification No. 71/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 10.04.2026.
2. Dr. Sunita Rani, Deputy Controller has joined the Court proceedings virtually to assist the Court.
3. List for further hearing on 29.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 15, 2026/RW